GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5516
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015

PARKING FEE COLLECTION CABIN AT AHMEDABAD AIRPORT
Rathod Shri Dipsinh Shankarsinh;Rawal Shri Paresh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to set up the parldng fee collection cabin at the entrance of domestic and international terminals of Ahmedabad Airport; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(@) & (b) : As per agreement, the licensee of car park contract can set up the cabin for parking fee collection at the entrance of domestic and international terminals of Ahmedabad Airport. The licensee of car park contract has set up 12 such cabins at the airport.
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